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Sample Size: 1008 Adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 3rd - 6th December 2019

VI: Westminster Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Ref VI: Holyrood Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample] 1008 | XXX | XXX | XXX | XXX ] 212|200 | 50 | 274 | 504 313 | 391 ] 483 | XXX | XXX | XXX | XXX | 486 522 [ 111 | 410 [ 256 | 232 | 525 | 483

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Aug- 3-6
3Sep Dec
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 43 38 3 26 6 8|1 25 9 83 46 22 73 11 2 20 2 86 39 38 52 42 42 21 40 36
No 44 48 194 60 8 9 |9 60 75 8 42 68 14 80| 95 65 83 7 50 47 28 42 48 69 48 48
Would not vote 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 4 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 3 4 1 4 3 4 1 6
Don’t know 9 9 2 12 6 7 2 12 122 7 9 7 8 7 1 13 12 6 9 10 16 11 7 6 9 10
Refused 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1
Should Scotland be an indepdendent country?
[Excluding don't know, would not vote, and skipped]
Yes 49 443 30 6 9| 1 29 11 91| 53 24 | 84 12 | 2 23 3 92 | a4 45 | 65 50 47 23 | 45 43
No 51 56 | 97 70 94 10| 99 71 89 9 47 76 16 88| 98 77 97 8 56 55 35 50 53 77 55 57
In principle, do you think there should or should not be
areferendum on Scottish independence at some point
in the next five years?
Should be a referendum 45 42 2 3 13 86| 3 34 17 83 52 23 72 18 3 29 12 86 43 41 58 47 44 25 44 40
Should not be a referendum 44 48 | 95 57 77 8 94 58 68 10 39 70 18 77| 95 65 74 7 48 47 28 41 49 69 48 48
Don'tknow 11 10 3 8 10 6 3 9 15 7 9 6 10 6 1 6 14 7 8 11 14 12 7 6 8 12
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Aug- 3-6
3Sep Dec
Do you think that Boris Johnson is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Very well 8 4 17 0 2 1 16 1 3 1 2 9 2 7 16 2 4 1 4 4 0 2 3 11 4 4
Fairly well 16 21 | 63 7 19 5 52 12 22 9 11 43 15 28| 61 6 15 6 23 20 5 18 21 36 21 21
TOTAL WELL 24 25 80 7 21 6 68 13 25 10 13 52 17 35 77 8 19 7 27 24 5 20 24 47 25 25
Fairly badly 14 18 8 25 31 17|12 18 25 16 19 15 16 19 | 10 31 26 16 17 19 19 19 18 15 17 19
Very badly 44 48 3 64 40 74 9 63 48 71 64 23 62 37 4 57 51 74 49 46 54 52 52 31 51 44
TOTAL BADLY 58 66 11 89 71 91 21 81 73 87 83 38 78 56 14 88 77 90 66 65 73 71 70 46 68 63
Don'tknow 17 9|9 4 8 4|12 5 2 4| 4 11 |5 8|9 4 4 4| 8 10 |2 9 5 7] 86 12
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 2 5 0 18 0 5 0 11 3 3 7 1 5 3 0 15 1 6 5 5 16 5 3 1 5 4
Fairly well 11 18 3 38 7 26 4 27 7 19 19 10 20 14 5 37 5 25 18 18 32 21 13 11 17 19
TOTAL WELL 13 23 & 56 7 31 4 38 10 22 26 11 25 17 5 52 6 31 23 23 48 26 16 12 22 23
Fairly badly 24 28 | 18 28 30 36 | 20 28 27 36 | 33 21 | 31 26 | 18 30 33 34 | 28 28 | 24 28 31 25 | 28 28
Very badly 47 40 | 75 11 56 28| 72 25 63 34 34 61 36 49| 74 13 57 29 44 36 9 35 47 55 41 38
TOTAL BADLY 71 68 93 39 86 64 92 53 90 70 67 82 67 75 92 43 90 63 72 64 33 63 78 80 69 66
Don'tknow 16 0|3 5 6 5|4 9 1 7| 7 7 |9 7|13 6 4 6| 6 13 18 12 6 8] 8 11
Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or badly as
First Minister?
Very well 15 21 1 14 6 48 2 16 5 45 29 9 38 7 0 11 2 48 19 22 26 23 21 14 21 20
Fairly well 32 30 9 33 31 44 9 29 29 39 36 16 32 27| 11 32 33 46 32 27 39 34 28 19 34 25
TOTAL WELL 47 51 10 47 37 92 11 45 34 84 65 25 70 34 11 43 35 94 51 49 65 57 49 33 55 45
Fairly badly 13 16 | 23 22 24 4 21 24 22 7 13 22 13 19| 20 21 26 4 15 17 12 12 19 22 13 20
Very badly 29 26 | 63 25 36 1 64 25 42 6 17 47 11 43| 64 28 32 1 28 24 4 21 29 41 24 27
TOTAL BADLY 42 42 86 47 60 5 85 49 64 13 30 69 24 62 84 49 58 5 43 41 16 33 48 63 37 47
Don'tknow 11 8|4 6 3 3|4 7 3 3| 5 5 |5 5|4 7 7 2| 6 10 |19 100 3 4| 8 8
Do you think that Jackson Carlaw is doing well or
badly as leader of the Scottish Conservative party?
Very well 2 10 0 3 0 9 1 0 0 1 5 0 4 9 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 6 3 2
Fairly well 11 | 37 6 14 2 34 7 11 2 8 21 4 18 | 37 4 15 2 14 9 2 9 10 22 11 12
TOTAL WELL 13 47 6 17 2 43 8 11 2 9 26 4 22 46 4 16 2 17 11 2 10 11 28 14 14
Fairly badly 15|14 14 17 18| 13 12 15 17 15 15 16 15| 14 16 18 17 16 14 13 15 15 15 15 15
Very badly 23 3 35 7 38 3 31 16 39 30 15 38 13 3 32 8 38 29 17 23 21 32 16 23 23
TOTAL BADLY 38 17 49 24 56 16 43 31 56 45 30 54 28 17 48 26 55 45 31 36 36 47 31 38 38
Don’t know 49 | 37 45 60 41| 40 48 58 41| 46 44 | 42 49| 37 48 57 43| 39 58 | 62 54 41 40 | 49 49
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Aug- 3-6
3Sep Dec
Do you think that Richard Leonard is doing well or
badly as leader of the Scottish Labour party?
Very well 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
Fairly well 7 12 | 12 28 11 10| 10 21 9 8 11 11 8 14 | 10 30 9 9 12 12 20 11 9 13 12 11
TOTAL WELL 7 13 12 32 12 10 10 23 11 8 11 12 8 15 10 33 9 9 13 13 21 11 10 13 12 12
Fairly badly 18 22 129 26 31 21|27 24 33 22 26 23 22 26|31 26 33 22 25 20 7 22 24 27 22 22
Very badly 22 20 | 23 8 12 28121 14 19 31 21 22 30 14| 24 7 14 26 26 14 13 14 30 21 22 17
TOTAL BADLY 40 42 52 34 43 49 48 38 52 53 47 45 52 40 55 33 47 48 51 34 20 36 54 48 44 39
Don'tknow 53 45 | 36 34 44 41|42 39 38 40| 4 43 |40 45|35 35 44 42| 36 54 | 59 53 35 38| 43 48
24-26  3-6
Apr Dec
Generally speaking, do you think the level of
immigration into Britain over the last few years has
been too high, too low or about right?
Much too high 25 21| 41 20 3 10 | 32 17 18 16 8 44 19 23| 36 23 3 10 22 20 7 17 26 30 16 27
A little too high 20 201 35 17 17 13|37 19 16 13 16 30 17 25| 33 17 16 13 17 22 8 16 23 29 19 21
TOTAL TOO HIGH 45 41 76 37 20 23 69 36 34 29 24 74 36 48 69 40 19 23 39 42 15 33 49 59 35 48
Aboutright 37 38|15 41 55 57| 23 44 46 50 53 15 42 36| 21 39 58 55 38 38 46 42 38 27 44 32
A little too low 4 7 1 7 10 11 1 7 9 9 9 2 9 4 2 7 12 10 8 5 16 6 4 6 10 3
Much too low 2 2 0 7 2 3 0 0 1 4 4 0 2 2 0 6 2 3 4 1 6 3 1 2 2 3
TOTAL TOO LOW 6 9 1 14 12 14 1 7 10 13 13 2 11 6 2 13 14 13 12 6 22 9 5 8 12 6
Don’t know 11 12 8 8 13 6 7 13 11 8 11 9 11 9 8 8 10 8 10 14 17 17 7 6 10 14
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